## 

**FORM PTO-1618A** Expires 6/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

11-07-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfo/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #70

12-12-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK Express Mail Label No.: EL887115394



11.7.01

RECORL.

101913388 SHEET

	TR	ADEMARKS ONLY				
	sioner of Patents and Trademarks:		original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
X New		Assignment	License			
Resubmissi Documer		Security Agreement  Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Agreement  Effective Date			
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Change of Name	Month Day Year			
Reel #	Frame #	X Other Release of So	ecurity Interest in Trademarks			
Conveying Part	у	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties attached			
Name	General Electric Capital Corporat	ion	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Formerly			10082001			
Individual						
Other						
X Citizenship/S	State of Incorporation/Organization	New York				
Receiving Party		Mark if additional names of i	eceiving parties attached			
Name	Consep, Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)	213 S.W. Columbia Street					
Address (line 3)	Bend	Oregon	97702			
	City	State/Country	Zip Code			
Individual	General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not			
X Corporation	Association domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative					
Other			should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/Si	tate of Incorporation/Organization	Oregon				
2/11/2001 LMUELLER 000	00068 1516174	FICE USE ONLY				
1 FC:481 2 FC:482	40.00 BP / 100.00 BP					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231 TRADEMARK

REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0947



FORM PTO-1618B					
Expires 6/30/99					
OMB 0654-0027					

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representa	ative Name and Add	ress	Enter for th	ne first Rec	eiving Party only.	
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)				WY TO THE STATE OF		
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Na	me and Address	Area Code and	Telephone Number	310-282-2	2000	
Name	David W. Grace	L				
Address (line 1)	Loeb & Loeb, LLP					
Address (line 2)	10100 Santa Monic	a Boulevard				
Address (line 3)	Suite 2200					
Address (line 4)	Los Angeles, Califo	ornia 90067		un viantament		
Pages		mber of pages of th	e attached conveya	nce # [	2	
Trademark Applica Enter either the Trademan				numbers for	Mark if additional numbers attached the same property).	
Tradema	rk Application Nun	nber(s)	Re	gistration	Number(s)	
			1516174	1744237	2348914	
			1218046	2320056		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5						
Fee Amount		Fee Amount for Prop	erties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ [	140.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊗ Deposit Account ⊗  Deposit Account  (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-1820						
		Authoria	zation to charge additi	onal fees:	Yes ⊗ No □	
Statement and Sig						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are suthorized, as indicated herein.						
David W.	Grace	( /		Nov	rember 6, 2001	
Name of Person Signing		Signa	thre		Date Signed	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0948

## RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, General Electric Capital Corporation ("GECC") and Consep, Inc. ("Consep") entered into a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 8, 1998 and filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on or about January 15, 1999 at or near Reel 1840, Frame 0690 (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, Consep granted to GECC a security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) including a security interest in the trademarks identified on <a href="Exhibit A">Exhibit A</a> attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, GECC has agreed to terminate all of its right, title, and interest in the Trademark Collateral and Trademarks as herein provided;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged;

GECC hereby releases, discharges, and relinquishes its security interest in the Trademark Collateral and the Trademarks.

Date: October <u>7</u>, 2001

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

By: Mull a MG
Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0949

## **EXHIBIT A**

REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
1,516,174	December 13, 1988
1,744,237	January 5, 1993
2,348,914	May 9, 2000
1,218,046	November 30, 1982
2,320,056	February 22, 2000
	1,516,174 1,744,237 2,348,914 1,218,046

CH1 2265756v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 11/07/2001 REEL: 002406 FRAME: 0950